(HA-85-5)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00363

ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 1, 1984

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 254594 adopted on July 6, 1981,
The City of San Diego authorized a Grant Deed to convey a
4.94-acre parcel ("Property") (more particularly described in
Attachment A) located on Famosa Boulevard near Nimitz Boulevard,
to the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego ("Housing
Authority") for development of rental housing units available to
low income persons and families; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority by Resolution No. 00272 dated July 28, 1981 authorized acceptance of the conveyance of the Property; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority has determined that it is in the best interest of the Housing Authority and of The City of San Diego to request proposals from the private sector for development of housing on the Property; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San

Diego that the San Diego Housing Commission is authorized to issue a Request for Proposals for private sector development of housing on the Property.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

Ву

Harold O. Valderhaug

Deputy Counsel

HOV:ps:559

9/14/84

Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.

HA-85-5